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We've gotten off to a somewhat slow start this 2020 lacrosse season, with several clubs
garnering new members with little to no experience in lacrosse, or board leadership.
But we have had our ALA Bylaws and Regulations meeting now, so hopefully everyone
will do their due diligence and actually read through them! & Thank you to Lisa for
coming out to see us.

Through these Regs and Policy meetings, it may be time to focus on ‘actual’ boundaries
between LGB’s. | know the lines around CALL are flimsy at best, and that there is
nothing on record other than a blurry map with a felt tip marker. We by no means want
to infringe on any other LGB but our southern clubs do worry about legal land locations
and truly want to follow the rules! So that's a fresh idea! | know that the AFLA
boundaries were drawn up with the current box boundaries as a guide, so we'd just be
interested in having the same mapping adopted for the 2021 season, with
grandfathering of players being offered throughout.

Our coach and ref clinics are underway within CALL, and the March 1 deadline is fast
approaching.

Our player numbers remain fairly steady so far, with many clubs heading into the
schools and youth centres to drum up business. We have several clubs within CALL
who are also excited to offer the REC league, which we’ve been promoting as an
opportunity for our new (and mostly hockey trained) coaches to get on the floor to learn
the aspects of the game.

The CALL board of Executive remains unchanged for this season, other than our new
Treasurer. This is a good thing, since many of our clubs have seen changes in their
executive. Continuity is always handy, even when facing new growth!

Our ASG Zone Coaches have been bullied into their positions, with floor times booked
throughout our central zone. Our CALL/Red Deer A teams have been chosen and
looking forward to their season as well.

CALL scheduling will be complete mid-March, with Team Declaration occurring by
March 15". Our league season begins with the Eye Opener weekend on April 17-20
and will conclude at the end of June. We have been promoting ALA Provincials through
all our clubs.

Kim Smyth
President-Central Alberta Lacrosse League
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president@centralalbertalacrosse.com
403-741-8262
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26/01/20
Accrual Basis

Central Alberta Lacrosse League

Balance Sheet
As of 26 January 2020

ASSETS
Current Assets
Chequing/Savings
CASINO ACCOUNT
COMMUNITY PLAN #0
Total Chequing/Savings

Accounts Receivabie
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Opening Balance Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

26 Jan 20

28,788.24
76,451.00

105,239.24

2,558.61
2,558.61
107,797.85
107,797.85

-628.00
-628.00
-628.00
-628.00

61,417.70
47,638.15
-630.00

108,425.85

107,797.85
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26/01/20 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis 1 October 2019 through 26 January 2020
o~
1 Oct "19 - 26 Jan 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Special/tournament profits 758.30
. Total Income 758.30
Gross Profit 758.30
Expense
Business Expenses
Website 630.00
Total Business Expenses 630.00
Donation 758.30
Total Expense 1,388.30
Net Ordinary Income -630.00
Net Income -630.00
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