We've gotten off to a somewhat slow start this 2020 lacrosse season, with several clubs garnering new members with little to no experience in lacrosse, or board leadership. But we have had our ALA Bylaws and Regulations meeting now, so hopefully everyone will do their due diligence and actually read through them! Thank you to Lisa for coming out to see us.

Through these Regs and Policy meetings, it may be time to focus on 'actual' boundaries between LGB's. I know the lines around CALL are flimsy at best, and that there is nothing on record other than a blurry map with a felt tip marker. We by no means want to infringe on any other LGB but our southern clubs do worry about legal land locations and truly want to follow the rules! So that's a fresh idea! I know that the AFLA boundaries were drawn up with the current box boundaries as a guide, so we'd just be interested in having the same mapping adopted for the 2021 season, with grandfathering of players being offered throughout.

Our coach and ref clinics are underway within CALL, and the March 1 deadline is fast approaching.

Our player numbers remain fairly steady so far, with many clubs heading into the schools and youth centres to drum up business. We have several clubs within CALL who are also excited to offer the REC league, which we've been promoting as an opportunity for our new (and mostly hockey trained) coaches to get on the floor to learn the aspects of the game.

The CALL board of Executive remains unchanged for this season, other than our new Treasurer. This is a good thing, since many of our clubs have seen changes in their executive. Continuity is always handy, even when facing new growth!

Our ASG Zone Coaches have been bullied into their positions, with floor times booked throughout our central zone. Our CALL/Red Deer A teams have been chosen and looking forward to their season as well.

CALL scheduling will be complete mid-March, with Team Declaration occurring by March 15th. Our league season begins with the Eye Opener weekend on April 17-20 and will conclude at the end of June. We have been promoting ALA Provincials through all our clubs.

Kim Smyth
President-Central Alberta Lacrosse League



Central Alberta Lacrosse League Balance Sheet As of 26 January 2020

	26 Jan 20
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Chequing/Savings	
CASINO ACCOUNT	28,788.24
COMMUNITY PLAN #0	76,451.00
Total Chequing/Savings	105,239.24
Accounts Receivable	
Accounts Receivable	
	2,558.61
Total Accounts Receivable	2,558.61
Total Current Assets	107,797.85
TOTAL ASSETS	107,797.85
LIABILITIES & EQUITY Liabilities Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	
Accounts Payable	-628.00
Total Accounts Payable	-628.00
Total Current Liabilities	-628.00
Total Liabilities	-628.00
Equity	
Opening Balance Equity	61,417,70
Unrestricted Net Assets	47,638.15
Net Income	-630.00
Total Equity	
	108,425.85
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	107,797.85

3:16 PM 26/01/20 **Accrual Basis**

Central Alberta Lacrosse League Profit & Loss 1 October 2019 through 26 January 2020

	1 Oct '19 - 26 Jan 20
Ordinary Income/Expense Income	
Special/tournament profits	758.30
Total Income	758.30
Gross Profit	758.30
Expense Business Expenses Website	630.00
Total Business Expenses	630.00
Donation	758.30
Total Expense	1,388.30
Net Ordinary Income	-630.00
Net Income	-630.00